C‘j Herefordshire
Council
Members’ expenses claimed during the period August 2022 to October 2022

Please find below details of the expenses claimed by members during the period August 2022 to
October 2022. Only members who have claimed expenses during the period are detailed below.

Please note that expenses may not be claimed in the same quarter as the event or meeting took
place.

Firsthame Surname Meeting or event  Date of Expenses type Number Amount
event or of miles Claimed
meeting claimed

Attendance LGA
conference

Polly Andrews Harrogate 09/10/22 Mileage 288.00 129.60
Home -Shaw

Ledbury Nursing
Home Market
Street-Home
(Presentation and
Speech Giving)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
Sebastian Bowen 45) 02/02/22 Mileage 64.00 28.80
Home- Three
Counties- Home
(Planning
Comitee)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
Sebastian Bowen 45) 02/02/22 Mileage 46.00 20.70
Home-Eastnor
Castle-Home
(County Food
Trust Launch)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
Sebastian  Bowen 45) 02/02/22 Mileage 66.00 29.70
Home-Hereford
Cathedral- Home
(Dean of Hereford
Visit) (P1:Mileage
rate from 3.5k
Sebastian Bowen miles = 45) 02/02/22 Mileage 44.00 19.80
Home-Hereford
Cathedral- Home
(Festal Evensong
Queens Jubilee )
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
Sebastian  Bowen 45) 02/02/22 Mileage 45.00 20.25
Home-Kingsland-
Stoke Prior- Home
(Planning Site
Visit) (P1:Mileage
rate from 3.5k
Sebastian Bowen miles = 45) 02/02/22 Mileage 33.00 16.50



Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Home-National
Blind College-
Home (Royal
British Legion
AGM) (P1:Mileage
rate from 3.5k
miles = 45)
Home-Shirehall-
Home (Citizenship
Ceremony)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Shirehall-
Home (Civic
Liaison Catch Up)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Shirehall-
Home (Civic
Liaison Officer
Catch Up)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)

Home-Three
Counties-Home
(Full Council)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Shirehall-
Home (Meeting
with PA and
official duties at
the Cathedral)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Shirehall-
Kington-Home
(PA meeting &
official Duties at
Lawrence Banks
Funeral)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Wormelow-
Home (Violet
Szabo
Celebration)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)

02/02/22

02/02/22

02/02/22

02/02/22

02/02/22

05/07/22

07/07/22

10/07/22

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

42.00

44.00

44.00

88.00

46.00

44.00

70.00

56.00

18.90

19.80

19.80

39.60

20.70

19.80

31.50

25.20



Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Home-Shirehall-
Home (Citizenship
Ceremony)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Townhall-
Home (Mayors
Meeting)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Skatepark-
Home (Skate Park
Sculpture
Unveiling)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Shirehall-
Home (PA Catch
up) (P1:Mileage
rate from 3.5k
miles = 45)
Home-Townhall-
Home (High
Sheriff Awards)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Dilwyn-
Home (Royal
Visit) (P1:Mileage
rate from 3.5k
miles = 45)
Home-Cannon
Pyon-Home (High
Sheriff Gathering)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Cathedral-
Home (Three
Choirs Festival
Bishops Service)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Shirhall-
Home
(Chairman's
Briefing)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)

Home-Shirehall-
Home (Matt
Chairman's

11/07/22

12/07/22

13/07/22

14/07/22

18/07/22

19/07/22

21/07/22

23/07/22

26/07/22

27/07/22

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

44.00

44.00

42.00

44.00

44.00

32.00

34.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

19.80

19.80

18.90

19.80

19.80

14.40

15.30

19.80

19.80

19.80



Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Briefing Meeting)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Shirehall-
Plough Lane-
Courtyard-Home
(PA catch up,
Cabinet,
Courtyard
Performance)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Plough
Lane-Home (Full
Council)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-NMITE-
Home (Elena
Rodriguez
Meeting and
Facilities Tour)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Shirehall-
Home (Civic
Liaison Catch Up)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Shireall-
Home(Council
Wash up & Civic
Liaison Catch Up)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Shirehall-
Home (Citizenship
Ceremony)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Salisbury
Plian-Home
(Cadet Annual
Training Camp)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Shirehall-
Home (Civic
Liaison Catch)
(P1:Mileage rate

28/07/22

29/07/22

02/08/22

03/08/22

05/08/22

08/08/22

09/08/22

11/08/22

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

45.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

233.00

44.00

20.25

19.80

19.80

19.80

19.80

19.80

104.85

19.80



Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Clare

Clare

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Davies

Davies

from 3.5k miles =
45)

Home-Plough
Lane-Home
(Corporate
Parenting Panel)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Plough
Lane-Home (Pool
Car Visit to Ross
on Wye, Civic
Service Recce)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)

Home-Ross
Community
Garden-Home
(BEM
presentation)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)
Home-Various
Planning Site
Locations- Home
(Planning Site
Visit) (P1:Mileage
rate from 3.5k
miles = 45)
Home-Plough
Lane-Home
(Planning
Applications
Meeting)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)

Home-St Nicholas
Church Friar
Street-Home
(Licensing for
Vicar West)
(P1:Mileage rate
from 3.5k miles =
45)

Home to Plough
Lane and return.
picking up council
mobile phone
Home to Plough
Lane and return.
Planning
committee

24/08/22

25/08/22

28/08/22

30/08/22

31/08/22

31/08/22

17/06/22

29/06/22

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)

Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)

44.00

44.00

84.00

97.00

44.00

44.00

28.80

28.80

19.80

19.80

37.80

43.65

19.80

19.80

12.96

12.96



Carole

Carole

Carole

Carole

Carole

Carole

Kema

David

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

Gandy

Gandy

Gandy

Gandy

Gandy

Gandy

Guthrie

Hitchiner

Hardwick

Hardwick

Hardwick

Hardwick

Hardwick

Hardwick

Hardwick

Health &
Wellbeing
Scrutiny Home to
Plough Lane and
return Home
Health &
Wellbeing Home
to Plough Lane
and return Home
Environmental &
Sustainability
Scrutiny Meeting
Home to Plough
Lane and return
Home

Full Council
Home to Plough
Lane and return
Home
Environmental
Scrutiny Home to
Plough Lane and
return home

Full Council Home
to Plough lane
and return home
Full Council
Meeting held at
Herefordshire
Council, Plough
Lane Offices
Meeting with LEP
and Shropshire
with Ross Cook in
Ludlow

Council Meeting -
Plough return
Planning site visit
as per agenda -
return home
Planning
Committee -
Plough Lane
return

Licensing Sub-
Committee -
Plough Lane
return

Planning site visit
as per agenda
Planning
Committee -
Plough Lane
return

Council Meeting -
Plough Lane
return

22/07/22

22/07/22

26/07/22

29/07/22

21/09/22

30/09/22

29/07/22

27/07/22

29/07/22

09/08/22

10/08/22

12/08/22

30/08/22

31/08/22

30/09/22

Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)

Home to work

Mileage
(Members only)

Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)

Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

38.00

38.00

12.00

60.00

16.00

26.00

16.00

16.00

43.00

16.00

16.00

18.00

18.00

18.00

18.00

17.10

17.10

5.40

27.00

7.20

11.70

7.20

7.20

19.35

7.20

7.20



Phillip

Phillip

Phillip

Jonathan
Jonathan
Jonathan

Jonathan

Jonathan

Jonathan

Jonathan

Nigel

Nigel

Nigel

Nigel

Nigel

Howells

Howells

Howells
Lester
Lester
Lester

Lester

Lester

Lester

Lester

Shaw

Shaw

Shaw

Shaw

Shaw

Travel Ross on
Wye to Proud
Lane for a
Scrutiny
Management
Board meeting
Travel Ross on
Wye to Warwick
University for an
LGA Childrens
Services quarterly
leaders workshop
(note: diversions
due to motorway
closure)

Ross on Wye to
Proud Lane to
chair Children and
Young People
Scrutiny
Committee
meeting

Council meeting
Council meeting
Council meeting
Planning
Committee
Council meeting
Plough Lane
Ofsted update
with Paul Walker
Plough Lane
Full Council
Plough Lane
Home to Plough
Lane and return.
Audit and
Governance
meeting

Home to Plough
Lane and return.
Audit and
Governance
meeting

Home to Plough
Lane and return.
Audit and
Governance
meeting

Home to Plough
Lane and return.
Extraordinary
council meeting
Home to Edgar St
Football Ground
and return. .
Council meeting.

16/06/22

15/07/22

26/07/22
28/01/22
11/02/22
20/05/22

24/05/22

29/07/22

20/09/22

30/09/22

27/10/21

24/11/21

10/05/22

13/05/22

20/05/22

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

28.00

177.00

28.00
31.00
31.00
29.00

28.00

29.00

29.00

29.00

37.00

37.00

37.00

37.00

34.00

12.60

79.65

12.60
13.95
13.95
13.05

12.60

13.05

13.05

13.05

16.65

16.65

16.65

16.65

15.30



Nigel

Nigel

Elissa

Elissa

Elissa

Elissa

Elissa

Yolande

Yolande

Yolande

Shaw

Shaw

Swinglehurst

Swinglehurst

Swinglehurst

Swinglehurst

Swinglehurst

Watson

Watson

Watson

Home to Plough

Lane and return.

Audit and

governance

meeting 27/06/22 Mileage
Home to Plough

Lane and return.

Council meeting 29/07/22 Mileage
Admission to the

Royal Welsh

Show for meeting

with First Minister

in my capacity as

chair of the Wye

Nutrient

Management

Board 18/07/22 Other Expenses
NP25 5RN to

Builth Wells to

meet with First

Minister at Royal

Welsh Show in my

capacity as chair

of the Wye

Nutrient

Management

Board 18/07/22 Mileage
NP25 5RN to

Plough Lane for

HCWSC meeting 22/07/22 Mileage
NP25 5RN to

Plough Lane for

ESSC 26/07/22 Mileage
NP25 5RN to

Plough Lane for

Full Council 29/07/22 Mileage
Return Home to

Plough Lane for

the Environment

and Sustainability

Scrutiny

Committee. Route

via back roads:

Hoarthwithy and

Little Dewchurch 26/07/22 Bicycle Mileage
Return Home to

Plough Lane for

Full Council via

Hoarwithy and

Little Dewchurch

and 29/07/22 Bicycle Mileage
Home to Plough

Lane Return

(using shortcut

and saving 4

miles!) via

Hoarthwithy &

Little Dewchurch 10/08/22 Bicycle Mileage

37.00

37.00

0.00

97.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

40.00

40.00

36.00

16.65

16.65

32.00

43.65

13.50

13.50

13.50

8.00

8.00

7.20



Yolande

Yolande

Yolande

Watson

Watson

Watson

Home to Plough
Return (as above)
to attend Planning
& Regulatory
Committee

Home to Plough
Lane via A49 to
meet with ClIr
Bolderson re:
SMB

Home to Plough
Lane via
Hoarthwithy and
Little Dewchurch
to attend Planning
Committee

31/08/22

14/09/22

28/09/22

Bicycle Mileage

Motorcycle
Mileage

Bicycle Mileage

36.00 7.20
36.00 8.64
36.00 7.20

3,955.60 1,759.11



